RESOLUTION NO. 2491

A RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 2, PUBLIC SAFETY, OF
THE FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY
RESOLUTION 2473.

THE TROUTDALE CITY COUNCIL FINDS AS FOLLOWS:

1. On October 22M, 2019, the City Council adopted Resolution 2473 which
enacted new parking and vehicle violation fines.

2. Since that time Multnomah County has requested that all the jurisdictions it
serves adopt a uniform fine schedule for parking and traffic offences under the
City Ordinances.

3. The City Council has found that a uniform fine schedule will save the costs of
multiple versions of the citation used by deputies and will minimize confusion
for the deputies.

4. The City Council has found that the minor determinant of a few fines being
greater than the current fines does not outweigh the benefit of a uniform fine
schedule

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF TROUTDALE

Section 1.  Section 2 — Public Safety, is hereby amended as shown in Attachment A.

Section 3.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

YEAS: 6
NAYS: 1 Councilor White
ABSTAINED: 0

Casey Ryan, Mayor
g (J %: !) Date: May 13, 2020

Sarah Skroch, City Recorder
Adopted: May 12, 2020

Resolution #2491 Page 1 of 1



SECTION 2 - PUBLIC SAFETY

2.k.

Attachment “A” to
Resolution # 2491

Ordinance Violation Tow Release: shall be $100.00 per release.

2.m.

Parking and Traffic Violation Fines shall be as follows:

Over Time Limit

Over Space Line

No Parking Any Time

Storage of Vehicle on Street
Abandoned Vehicle

Double Parking

During Prohibited Time

Traffic Hazard

Disabled Zone

Wrong Side of Street
Tow-Away/Loading/Bus/Taxi Zone
Emergency/Safety Zone

Within Ten Feet From Fire Hydrant
Block Driveway

Angle Parking

Over Crosswalk/Sidewalk

Mail Zone

In Intersection

In Bike Lane/Path

Within Fifty Feet and Obstructing a Traffic Calming Device
Parking Oversized Vehicle on Residential Street
Improper Parking on Street
Prohibited Parking Violation Not Specifically Listed
lllegal Private Property Parking
Overtime RV/Trailer/Boat Parking
Underage Child in Parked Car
Unlawful Riding

Unlawful Crossing Private Property
Unlawful Sidewalk Driving/Damage
Failure to Remove Glass or Debris
lllegal Dropbox/Storage Container

$44.00
$44.00
$60.00
$50.00
$285.00
$85.00
$95.00
$85.00
$165.00
$55.00
$95.00
$70.00
$155.00
$95.00
$50.00
$95.00
$50.00
$70.00
$85.00
$50.00
$155.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$70.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
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