### **RESOLUTION NO. 2491**

# A RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 2, PUBLIC SAFETY, OF THE FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION 2473.

#### THE TROUTDALE CITY COUNCIL FINDS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. On October 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2019, the City Council adopted Resolution 2473 which enacted new parking and vehicle violation fines.
- Since that time Multnomah County has requested that all the jurisdictions it serves adopt a uniform fine schedule for parking and traffic offences under the City Ordinances.
- The City Council has found that a uniform fine schedule will save the costs of multiple versions of the citation used by deputies and will minimize confusion for the deputies.
- 4. The City Council has found that the minor determinant of a few fines being greater than the current fines does not outweigh the benefit of a uniform fine schedule

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE

- Section 1. Section 2 Public Safety, is hereby amended as shown in Attachment A.
- Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

YEAS: 6

NAYS: 1 Councilor White

**ABSTAINED: 0** 

Casey Ryan, Mayor Date: May 13, 2020

Sarah Skroch, City Recorder

Adopted: May 12, 2020

Resolution #2491 Page 1 of 1

### **SECTION 2 – PUBLIC SAFETY**

### 2.k. Ordinance Violation Tow Release: shall be \$100.00 per release.

### 2.m. Parking and Traffic Violation Fines shall be as follows:

Over Time Limit	\$44.00
Over Space Line	\$44.00
No Parking Any Time	\$60.00
Storage of Vehicle on Street	\$50.00
Abandoned Vehicle	\$285.00
Double Parking	\$85.00
During Prohibited Time	\$95.00
Traffic Hazard	\$85.00
Disabled Zone	\$165.00
Wrong Side of Street	\$55.00
Tow-Away/Loading/Bus/Taxi Zone	\$95.00
Emergency/Safety Zone	\$70.00
Within Ten Feet From Fire Hydrant	\$155.00
Block Driveway	\$95.00
Angle Parking	\$50.00
Over Crosswalk/Sidewalk	\$95.00
Mail Zone	\$50.00
In Intersection	\$70.00
In Bike Lane/Path	\$85.00
Within Fifty Feet and Obstructing a Traffic Calming Device	\$50.00
Parking Oversized Vehicle on Residential Street	\$155.00
Improper Parking on Street	\$25.00
Prohibited Parking Violation Not Specifically Listed	\$25.00
Illegal Private Property Parking	\$25.00
Overtime RV/Trailer/Boat Parking	\$50.00
Underage Child in Parked Car	\$70.00
Unlawful Riding	\$100.00
Unlawful Crossing Private Property	\$50.00
Unlawful Sidewalk Driving/Damage	\$50.00
Failure to Remove Glass or Debris	\$50.00
Illegal Dropbox/Storage Container	\$50.00